02-28-2025
Handicap or Index / Course Handicap values based on scores through 02-28-25
Course Handicaps correspond to ... Men: home course, Women: home course

- Golfers and Handicaps -

Handicap or

Name Index / Hcp
- 99.9
= 99.9
= 99.9
= 99.9
Ackerman Jr, Jeff 4.9
Ackerman, Jeff 14.6
Acord, Drake 19.2
Agamemnon, Ritchie 16.3
Allen, Bobby 8.3
Allen,Bill 7.9
Annamalai, Segar 16.4
Arianna, Trevor 1.3
Armstrong, Shawn 99.9
Azeez, Ali 9.7
Babovec, Lee 11.8
Baginski, Kyle 5.0
Baginski,Craig 5.2
Bailey, Brett 99.9
Bains, JP 99.9
Baird, Joe 10.3
Balderree, John 6.9
Ballantyne, Cheralyn 8.7
Ballantyne, Duncan 10.1
Ballard, Benjamin 11.1
Ballard, Catherine 99.9
Ballard, Ron 7.2
Barbee, Casey 1.0
Barnett, Deric 99.9
Bartley, Reggie 5.2
Bassinger, Steve 10.2
Baumer, Don 4.8
Baxter, Brennan 4.9
Beyers, Tom 8.9
Blake, Danny 3.3
Blanchard, Rob 17.8
Bogatto, Barrett 18.2
Bolding, Joshua 20.9



Bonetti, Joe
Bourgeois, Jacques
Bowman, Dennis

Boyle, Brian
Brand, Gary

Brand, Paul

Brand, Scott
Brand, TJ

Brooks, Todd
Brower, Corey
Buchanan, Butch
Buchanan, Justin
Bunch, Joe

Burch, Michael
Burke, Paul
Burleson, Jerry
Burton, Ed
Burton, Tyler

Caldwell, Randy
Callaway, Will
Campbell, Austin
Cannon, Jim
Carpenter, Michael

Carson, Don
Caudle, Bill
Chambers, Lyle
Chandler, Caleb
Cheek, Brian

Chetty, Ansel
Christenson, Ben
Christenson, Todd
Christie, Carl
Clopton, Rick

Cochran, Chris
Cole, Terry
Collins, Kit
Conklin, Kris
Connor, Terence

Cooper, Chris
Coppinger, Gary
Corujo, James
Corum, Brian
Coulter, Benjamin

Coutant, Ken
Cozby, Richard
Crane, Bill
Cripps, Cody
Curtis, Justin

15.

99.

99.
99.
99.
99.

27.
12.

99.

11.
99.
24,

14.
99.

18.
12.

=,
12.

21.
17.

0 N

RPN O W N w o O o Wk Wo O U1 O B © = oo w0 wkR [e) NN IENCREN INe] O O Jww [NoANCIENCIRNC RN

W J 0 Wb



Danehy, Bob
Darr, Nick
Daun, Nathan
Deckard, Wade
Decker, Jared

Delk, Sheldon

Derryberry, Douglas

Dingle, Kevin
Donnell, Kelly
Dotter, Michael

Doty, Brandon
Doty, Dean
Duffee, Jeff
Dunagan, Eric
Dunaway, Chad

Duncan, Daniel
Durant, Randy
Durbak, Jim
Durbak, Paul
Dwyer, Joe

Eder, Mark
Edwards, Danny
Edwards, Richard
Edwards, Tim
Elerick, Richard

Elias, Michael
Ellison, Jeremie
Eskridge, Scott
Essary, Michael
Falls, Monty

Farley, Travis
Fidel, Dave
Flanagan, Mike
Foster, Gary
Francisco, Larry

Frauli, Don
Frias, Chris
Fry, Chris
Fullerton, Ben
Gandy, Jared

Gannaway, Mark
Garrity, David
Gibbons, Connie
Gilliam, Michale
Glenn, Jake

Goheen, John
Gomez, Adrian

99.

20.
13.

99.
99.
13.
99.
34.

98

99.
12.

11.
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Gordon, Don
Gorman, Jack
Gray, Brad

Gray, Matt
Grebliunas, Matt
Greele, Jason
Greene, Daniel
Griggs, Cody

Griggs, Matt
Grimley, John
Grimshaw, Greg
Guillot, Corey
Guttman, Jared

Haddon, Greg
Hager, Andy
Hale, Matt
Halford, Jeremy
Harmon, Ricky

Hassbrock, Donald
Hatfield, Mike
Hatfield, Tom
Hathoot, Joe
Hattaway, David

Hay, Wes

Hebecker, Jonathan
Hegedus, Michael
Henderson, Jason
Henderson, Kelly

Henley, Bishop
Hernandez, Angel
Hernandez. Marty
Hicks, Brandon
Hill, Denise

Hills, Doug
Holder, Chris
Holder, Freddy
Holder, Malcolm
Holder, Pat

Holman, Ryan
Hooper, Everett
Horn, Carson
Horning, Troy
Hoving, Rex

Hudson, Tucker
Hughes, Thomas
Iverson, Rebecca
Jackson, Bill
James, Hector

12.
14.

99.

12.
11.

99.
13.

99.

21.
14.
11.
99.
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James, Sonia
Jarka, Brandon
Johnson, Scott
Jones, George
Kang, Peter

Kavanaugh, Jake
Kennedy, Kyle
Kerbel, James
Kienholz, Parker
Kim, Joe

Kim, Yu Chong

King, Greg

King, Nick

Kirkham, Sean
Kirkpatrick, Cameron

Knapp, Matt
Kostrzewa, Greg
Kraft, Rod
Kuenzi, Brian
Lam, Hung

Lamb, Stephen
Lambert, Kevin
Lane, JD
Laskowski, Tim
Latham, Zane

Lawless, TK
LeJeune, Craig
LeJeune, Preston
Lee, Landon
Leonard, Grayson

Leonard, John
Lien, Justin
Linder, Daniel
Locker, Bob
Lowery, Keith

Lucius, Dave
Lucius, Jim
Lupeituu, Paul
Luttrell, Lance
Lutz, Skip

Lyles, Steve
Lynn, Gary
Lynn, Jason
Lynn, Scotty
MacDowell, Jack

Macalik, Frank
Mackey, Brian

99.
11.
99.

12.

25.

15.

23.
99.
17.

14.
99.

28.

19.
14.
99.
13.
19.

10.

12.
99.
99.

99.
20.
18.
99.
11.

15.
15.
12.
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Macpherson, Don
Maday, Billy
Magee, Larry

Mammeli, Doug
Mann, John
Manzi, Steve
Martin, Don
Mauldin, Don

Mayday, Billy
McConnell, Mike
McCoy, Nicholas
McDonald, Jack
McGee, Steve

McGill, Tanner
McKeon, Dan
McKeon, Dylan
McKinney, Tommy
McMillin, Andrew

McMurchie, Duncan

McUmber, Andy
Miller, Brad
Miller, Jeff
Miller, John

Milton, Akenna
Mims, J

Mond, Josh
Money, Kevin
Montoney, Jeff

Mooney, Mike
Moore, Troy
Moran, Rick
Moreau, Bob
Morgan, Parker

Morris, Bob
Moses, Joe

Mosley, Clay
Mosser, Jake
Mosser, Mike

Mounce, Steve
Murdoch, Mike
Naidoo, ricky
Napora, Andrew
Neden, Terry

Neel, Jerry
Neeley, Matthew
Neff, Jon
Nelson, Marc
Nelson, Parker

14.
13.

22.

20.

16.

99.
13.

15.

14.

15.

10.

99.

99.

14.

17.

21.

13.
17.

24.

98
13.

10.
99.
13.
98
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Newsted, Tom
Nickerson, Isaiah
Nimocks, Steve
Nohrenberg, John
Norris, Cory

Nutgrass, Justin
O'Brien, Mike
O'Rear, Kenneth
Oliver, Monty
Onstot, Mark

Palmeri, Tom
Park, Daniel
Parrish, Jim
Partain, Pete
Patton, Kevin

Perez, Pete
Petty, Darrell
Petty, Nolan
Pitts, Howard
Polhamus, Bob

Pool, Daivd
Powell, Mike
Pressly, Davidsdf
Price, Michael
Pryor Jr, Joe

Pryor, Joe
Quinn, JD
Quinn, Jim
Rains, Donny
Rains, Mike

Rankin, Brian
Rattay, Mark
Reamon, Thomas
Reed, Brad
Reed, Jimmy

Reed, Mary
Reid, BJ
Reist, Don
Renshaw, Josh
Rheaume, Will

Richardson, Eric
Richardson, Mike
Richerson, Donnie
Richerson, Jon
Roberts, Al

Roberts, JW
Roberts, Ryan

13.

99.

19.

99.

22.

15.

27.
10.

14.
99.

12.
14.
19.
99.
22.
15.
11.
18.
11.
11.

99.
99.

le.
25 o
21.

22.
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Rohman, Jeff
Rolandson, Russ
Romanyak, Pete

Ross, Drew
Rousos, Andy
Rowbotham, Colton
Russell, Donny
Schleicher, Shon

Schneeberg, Robert
Schrock, Don
Schroeter, Everett
Schuveiller, Scott
Scott, Chris

Scully, Richard
Seagram, Mike
Senter, Mark
Shand, Steven
Shaw, Wayne

Shearer, Brent

Shelton, Robert
Sheppard, Bobby
Shields, Davey

Shin, Chris

Shriver, Brock
Silber, Bobby
Simmons, Ron
Six, Cory
Slayton, David

Smith, Don
Smith, Harry
Smizer, Russ
Snider, David
Spell, Kelly

Staples, Chad
Steen, Bill
Steeno, Chuck
Steeno, Rick
Steinkirchner, Tom

Stephens, Robert
Stiegler, Greg
Stock, Tommy
Stockton, Thomas
Stollenwreck, Smith

Stout, Steve
Strawn, Gary
Suber, Ricky
Summers, Gary
Swan, Scott

23.
99.
17.

99.

13.
99.

11.
17.

15.
99.
99.

17.
99.
18.

21.

99.

10.

99.
11.
18.
19.
10.
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Tago, Mattie
Taylor, Jeremy
Teigs, Bradley
Templin, Tommy
Thomas, Steve

Thompson, Curtis
Thompson, Jere
Tiegs, Brad
Tiemann, Ronnie
Towery, Kevin

Townley, Harold
Trahan, Blake
Trimmier, Gary
Tubbs, Greg
Tupou, Maxine

Tupou, Taufa
Turner, Cam
Turner, Wes
Vacek, Rick
Valle, Tony

Van Compernolle,

Vanderslice, Waylon

Wagner, Ryan
Walton, Steven
Wambsganss, Scott

Webb, Adam
Webb, Ben
Webber, Steve
Webster, Dallas
Weidman, Ed

Weiland, Jason
Whatley, Matt
Whatley, Terry
Whatley, chris
Wientjes, Mark

Wilcox, Andrew
Wilcox, Clint
Williams, Gary
Williams, Jarred
Williams, Kenny

Williams, Mark
Williams, Michael
Williams, Rusty
Williams, Ryan
Willoughby, Scott

Winans, Randy
Woodard, Chris

13.
22.
21.
26.
25.
27.
22.
10.
99.
21.
11.
99.
20.
99.
99.
36.

99.

13.
15.

99.
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Woodson, Ryan
Word, Hayden
Yussman, Brian

Zimmerman, Gary
Ziulek, Richard
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